I1.

V.

SNYDER COUNTY PRISON BOARD
BOARD OF INSPECTORS

Meeting of September 12, 2024

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: August §, 2024
WARDEN’S REPORT

Promotions: None

New Hires: None

Resignations: None

Terminations: None

Lavoffs: None

Other Counties Room & Board as of September 10, 2024:

Billed for the Month of August 2024: Collected Totals for the Year 2024:
Northumberland Co. Prison 00.00 Northumberland Co. Prison 16,776.00
Northumberland Co./Med./Tran. 00.00 Northumberland Co./Salary 00.00
Schuylkill Co. Prison 00.00 Schuylkill Co. Prison 00.00
Union Co. Prison 00.00 Union Co. Prison 00.00
Union County/Med./Tran. 00.00 Union County /Medical/Transp. 00.00

Room & Board paid to other counties for housing Snyder County Prison inmates:

Total paid as of September 10, 2024:

Northumberland Co. Prison
Centre Co. Prison

Montour Co. Prison

Clinton Co. Correctional Facility
Union Co. Prison

Total:

Medical costs paid to other counties for Snyder County Prison inmates:
Total paid as of September 10, 2024:

Montour Co. Prison
Clinton Co. Correctional Facility

Total :

14.475.00
48,375.00
10.335.00
205,073.52
3,150.00

281,408.52

231.19
3.349.18

3,580.37



Total Commits for August 2024 22
Total Releases for August 2024: 20

l

Snyder County Inmates housed at other facilities:

Total Inmate Count (9/10/2024): 52
Males 40
Females 6

Snyder County Males 40
Pre-Trial/Detentioners 26
Sentenced 20
Work Release — Working 0
Work Release Eligible — Non Working 2

Snyder County Females 6
Pre-Trial/Detentioners 2
Sentenced 4
Work Release — Working 0
Work Release Eligible — Non Working 0

Other County Inmates 0
Males 0
Females 0

V. OLD BUSINESS:

A.

VL NEW BUSINESS:
A. Policy review

VII.  EXECUTIVE SESSION
A. Personnel and Security

VIII. ADJOURN MEETING

**REMINDER: THE NEXT PRISON BOARD MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2024 COMMENCING AT 9:30 AM, TO BE HELD AT THE
SNYDER COUNTY COURTHOUSE.**




