SNYDER COUNTY PRISON BOARD BOARD OF INSPECTORS

Meeting of September 12, 2024

AGENDA

I.		IVIII.I.I	11414 11	ORDER

- II. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: August 8, 2024

IV. WARDEN'S REPORT

Promotions: None

New Hires: None

Resignations: None

Terminations: None

Layoffs: None

Other Counties Room & Board as of September 10, 2024:

Billed for the Month of August 2024: Collected Totals for the Year 2024:

Northumberland Co. Prison	00.00	Northumberland Co. Prison	16,776.00
Northumberland Co./Med./Tran.	00.00	Northumberland Co./Salary	00.00
Schuylkill Co. Prison	00.00	Schuylkill Co. Prison	00.00
Union Co. Prison	00.00	Union Co. Prison	00.00
Union County/Med./Tran.	00.00	Union County /Medical/Transp.	00.00

Room & Board paid to other counties for housing Snyder County Prison inmates: Total paid as of September 10, 2024:

Northumberland Co. Prison	14,475.00
Centre Co. Prison	48,375.00
Montour Co. Prison	10,335.00
Clinton Co. Correctional Facility	205,073.52
Union Co. Prison	3,150.00

<u>Total</u>: 281,408.52

<u>Medical costs paid to other counties for Snyder County Prison inmates:</u> Total paid as of September 10, 2024:

Montour Co. Prison	231.19
Clinton Co. Correctional Facility	3,349.18

<u>Total</u>: 3,580.37

	Total Commits for August 2024: Total Releases for August 2024:	$\frac{22}{20}$
Snyder	County Inmates housed at other facilities:	
Total Ir	nmate Count (9/10/2024):	<u>52</u>
Males Femal	<u>46</u> <u>6</u>	
Pre-Tr Senter Work	County Males rial/Detentioners nced Release – Working Release Eligible – Non Working	$\frac{46}{26}$ $\frac{20}{2}$
Snyder County Females Pre-Trial/Detentioners Sentenced Work Release – Working Work Release Eligible – Non Working		$\begin{array}{c} \frac{6}{2} \\ \frac{4}{0} \\ \underline{0} \end{array}$
Other County Inmates Males Females		$\frac{\underline{0}}{\underline{0}}$
v.	OLD BUSINESS:	
VI.	NEW BUSINESS: A. Policy review	
VII.	EXECUTIVE SESSION A. Personnel and Security	
VIII.	ADJOURN MEETING	

REMINDER: THE NEXT PRISON BOARD MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2024 COMMENCING AT 9:30 AM, TO BE HELD AT THE SNYDER COUNTY COURTHOUSE.